## الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة Group Chief Executive Officer

Date: 19 August 2024 Ref: 10 / 10 / **554** / 2024

To: Chief Executive Officer

**Boursa Kuwait** 

Peace, Mercy and Blessings of Allah be upon you,

# Subject: Supplementary Disclosure Semi-Annual Cash Dividends Distributions For the period ended 30 June 2024

In reference to the above, and in line with Kuwait Finance

House 'KFH' compliance with the requirements of Chapter 4 'Disclosure of Material Information' of CMA Executive Bylaws Rulebook 10 (Disclosure and Transparency), KFH would like to report the following:

• As of Today, Monday, 19, August 2024, Kuwait Clearing

- As of Today, Monday 19 August 2024, Kuwait Clearing Company initiates the distribution of Semi-Annual Cash Dividends for the period ended 30 June 2024, in accordance to the Corporate Actions Schedule confirmed on 30 July 2024:
- Cash Dividends will be deposited in the shareholders' bank accounts at KFH, or other banks as instructed.

Attached is Appendix (12) 'Supplementary Disclosure. A copy of the same has been submitted to Capital Markets Authority and Bahrain Bourse.

Best Regards,

Shadi A. Zahran

Acting Group Chief Executive Officer



التاريخ: 19 أغسطس 2024

الإشارة: 10/10/554/2024

السيد/ الرئيس التنفيذي المحترم بورصة الكونت

السلام عليكم ورحمة الله وبركاته،،،

الموضوع: إفصاح مكمل توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية عن الفترة المنتهية كما في 30 يونيو 2024

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، وحرصاً من بيت التمويل الكويتي (بيتك) على الالتزام بمتطلبات الفصل الرابع (الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية) من الكتاب العاشر (الإفصاح والشفافية) من اللائحة التنفيذية لهيئة أسواق المال، يفيد بيتك بما يلى:

- تم إعتباراً من اليوم الإثنين المو افق 19 أغسطس 2024، البدء في توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية عن الفترة المنتهية كما في 30 يونيو 2024 لدى الشركة الكويتية للمقاصة، وفقاً للجدول الزمني للإستحقاقات الذي تم تأكيده بتاريخ 30 يوليو 2024:
- سيتم إيداع الأرباح النقدية في حسابات السادة المساهمين لدى بيتك
   أو البنوك الأخرى لمن أعطى منهم تعليمات بذلك.

مرفق لكم نموذج "الإفصاح المكمل" وفقاً للملحق رقم (12). هذا وقد تم تزويد كلاً من السادة / هيئة أسواق المال والسادة / بورصة البحرين بنسخة منه.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام،

شادي أحمد زهران الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة بالتكليف





**KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE**, KSCP | State of Kuwait Headquarters

P.O.Box 24989, Safat 13110, Kuwait | T: +965 2245 5862 | T: +965 2242 9943

Trade Registration No 26066 | Authorized, Issued and Paid Up Capital KD 1,710,844,747.700

19 August 2024

19 أغسطس 2024

**Kuwait Finance House (KFH)** 

بيت التمويل الكويتي (بيتك)

Appendix (12)
Supplementary Disclosure Form

ملحق رقم (12) نموذج الإفصاح المكمل

Semi-Annual Cash Dividends Distributions For the period ended 30 June 2024 توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية عن الفترة المنتهية كما في 30 يونيو 2024

#### **Supplementary Disclosure**

Date	Listed Company
19 August 2024	Kuwait Finance House (KFH)

#### **Disclosure Title**

Semi-Annual Cash Dividends Distributions
For the period ended 30 June 2024

Previous Disclosure		
Date	Title	
30 July 2024	Supplementary Disclosure	
Confirmatio	n of Corporate Actions Schedule	

Confirmation of Corporate Actions Schedule
Semi-Annual Cash Dividends Distributions Q 2 2024

#### **Developments that Occurred to the Disclosure**

- As of Today, Monday 19 August 2024, Kuwait Clearing Company initiates the distribution of Semi-Annual Cash Dividends for the period ended 30 June 2024, in accordance to the Corporate Actions Schedule confirmed on 30 July 2024:
- Cash Dividends will be deposited in the shareholders' bank accounts at KFH, or other banks as instructed.

#### The Financial Effect of The Occurring Developments

 Semi-Annual Cash Dividends Distributions 10% of the share's nominal value (10 Fils per share).

Significant Effect on the financial position shall be mentioned if the material information can measure that effect, excluding the financial effect resulting from tenders or similar contracts.

If a Listed Company, which is a member of a Group, disclosed some material information related to it and has Significant Effect on other listed companies' which are members of the same Group, the other companies' disclosure obligations are limited to disclosing the information and the financial effect occurring to that company itself.

## الإفصاح المكمل

اسم الشركة المدرجة	التاريخ
بيت التمويل الكويتي "بيتك"	19 أغسطس 2024

### عنوان الإفصاح

توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية عن الفترة المنتهية كما في 30 يونيو 2024

الإفصاح السابق			
العنوان	التاريخ		
إفصاح مكمل	30 يوليو 2024		
تأكيد الجدول الزمني لإستحقاقات الأسهم			
توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية للربع الثاني من عام 2024			

# التطور الحاصل على الإفصاح

- تم إعتباراً من اليوم الإثنين المو افق 19 أغسطس 2024، البدء في توزيع الأرباح النقدية النصف سنوية عن الفترة المنتهية كما في 30 يونيو 2024 لدى الشركة الكويتية للمقاصة، وفقاً للجدول الزمني للإستحقاقات الذي تم تأكيده بتاريخ 30 يوليو 2024:
- سيتم إيداع الأرباح النقدية في حسابات السادة المساهمين لدى بيتك
   أو البنوك الأخرى لمن أعطى منهم تعليمات بذلك.

#### الأثر المالي للتطور الحاصل

 توزيع الأرباح النقدية نصف السنوية بنسبة 10% من القيمة الاسمية للسهم الواحد (10 فلساً للسهم).

يتم ذكر الأثر على المركز المالي في حال كانت المعلومة الجوهرية قابلة لقياس ذلك الأثر، ويستثنى الأثر المالي الناتج عن المناقصات والممارسات وما يشبهها من عقود.

إذا قامت شركة مدرجة من ضمن مجموعة بالإفصاح عن معلومة جوهرية تخصها ولها انعكاس مؤثر على باقي الشركات المدرجة من ضمن المجموعة، فإن واجب الإفصاح على باقي الشركات المدرجة ذات العلاقة يقتصر على ذكر المعلومة والأثر المالي المترتب على تلك الشركة بعينها.



